
RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made the 1st day of January, 2019.

BETWEEN:

CARIBOO CHILCOTIN REGIONAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT

180 North Third Avenue, Suite D

Williams Lake, BC V2G 2A4

the " District")

AND:     CENTRAL INTERIOR RURAL DIVISION OF FAMILY

PRACTICE

PO Box 1038

150 Mile House, BC VOK 2G0

the " Society")

WITNESSES THAT WHEREAS:

A.       The District and the Society are parties to a contracting services agreement dated
January 1, 2013 for the recruitment and retention of physicians in the Central and
South Cariboo;

B.       The Contracting Services Agreement will terminate on December 31, 2018 unless
the parties agree,  following discussions,  to renew the Contracting Services
Agreement for a further period;

C.       The District and the Society have agreed to amend and renew the Contracting
Services Agreement for a further term to commence January 1,  2019 and

terminate December 31, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and covenants contained herein

and for other good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged by each of the parties hereto, the parties agree and covenant, each with the
other, that



1)  AMENDMENT: Schedule B shall be revised to state:

The District will pay the Society the sum of$ 70,000 to be utilized as follows:

1. The funds shall be divided equally between the south Cariboo and the
central Cariboo to support the services of the Physician and Health

Professional Recruitment Liaisons and associated costs for travel,

development of promotional materials, etc.
2. Funds will be paid upon receipt of invoices to be submitted in

conjunction with submission of quarterly updates for the Cariboo
Chilcotin Regional Hospital District.

2)  RENEWAL:   Effective upon expiry, the Contracting Services Agreement
will be renewed,  on the same terms and conditions as amended by this
Agreement,  for a term commencing January 1,  2019 and terminating
December 31, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day,
month and year first above written.

CARIBOO CHILCOTIN REGIONAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT

LAZhAiOtrVV

CENTRAL INTERIOR RURAL DIVISION OF FAMILY PRACTICE


